
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  9/3/2024 2:47 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name: Educational Vistas Inc

Term/Duration of Contract: 09/30/2024 - 06/30/2025

Amount of Contract: $28,565.00 

Account: (general fund, grant, capital) 450.5231.100000.2060.B2300 (General Funds)

Scope/Services:

SCOPE: Educational Vista provides data analysis and assesment software to educational agencies across the country. The Yonkers Public School 

District has relied on Eucational Vistas StaffTrac and Datamate software to support the Schools Districts need for staff evaluation and student 

assesment analysis. (StaffTrac) The Yonkers Public Schools engage in a variety of activities associated with walk-throughs, observations and 

evaluations. In the interest of accuracy and efficiency, there is a need to automate the process used by building administrators to capture the 

information in walk-throughs and observations. Further, it is important to collect the information in data base files to support review, analysis 

and reporting of the information collected in walk-throughs, observations and evaluations. The contract will also include custom form design 

for Annual Evaluations. Software from StaffTrac system will collect, store, summarize, report and extract walk-through and observation data.  In 

addition, services will include use of the DataMate platform (DataMate). DataMate is a web-based assessment management system. The 

system provides educators with a program to administer assessments and analyze assessment data to improve instructional alignment and 

student achievement.

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 

sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 

bidding) GML 104b

Manager and Department Requesting Services: Ms. Sabree Webb, Executive Director of the Office of Research, Accountability, and Reporting

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name:

Original Term of Contract:

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

Scope:

Details of Previous Amendments:

Details of New Amendment:

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:


